HITACHI PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
PROFIBUS Slave Controller 2
(EH-IOCP2)
APPLICATION MANUAL
NJI-612A(X)
(SERVICE MANUAL)
○ Warranty period and coverage
The warranty period is the shorter period either 18 months from the data of manufacture or 12 months from the

I/O
Assignment
symbol
Power
module
EH-PSA Input 100 to 240 V AC, Output 5V DC 3.8A, 24V DC, 0.4A ○ －
EH-PSD Input 21.6 to 26.4 V DC, Output 5 V DC 3.8 A ○ －
EH-PSR
Redundant power supply, Input 100 to 240 V AC,
Output 5 V DC 5.6 A, (up to 45 deg ambient temp)
○ －
Base unit EH-BS3A 3 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS5A 5 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS6A 6 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS8A 8 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS11A 11 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS8R Redundant power supply, 8 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS3 3 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS5 5 I/O modules installed ○ －
EH-BS8 8 I/O modules installed ○ －
Input and
output
controller
EH-IOC Input and output control module (1 unit/1expansion) ○ －
EH-IOCH Input and output control module (1 unit/1expansion) ○ －
EH-IOCH2 Input and output control module (1 unit/1expansion) ○ －
Digital input
module
EH-XD8  8 points, 24 V DC input ○ X16
EH-XD16 16 points, 24 V DC input ○ X16
EH-XDL16 16 points, 24 V DC input, Intensified filter ○ X16
EH-XDS16 16 points, 24 V DC input, Fast input ○ X16
EH-XD32 32 points, 24 V DC input ○ X32
EH-XDL32 32 points, 24 V DC input, Intensified filter ○ X32
EH-XDS32 32 points, 24 V DC input, Fast input ○ X32
EH-XD32E 32 points, 24 V DC input, Spring type terminal block ○ X32
EH-XDL32E 32 points, 24 V DC input, Spring type terminal block, Intensified filter ○ X32
EH-XD32H 32 points, 24 V DC input, Connector compatible with EM/H-200 series ○ X32
EX-XD64 64 points, 24 V DC input ○ X64
EH-XA16 16 points, 100 to 120 V AC input ○ X16
EH-XAH16 16 points, 200 to 240 V AC input ○ X16
Digital output
module
EH-YR8B  8 points, relay output (isolated contact point), 100/240 V AC, 24 V DC ○ Y16
EH-YR12 12 points, relay output, 100/240 V AC, 24 V DC ○ Y16
EH-YR16 16 points, relay output, 100/240 V AC, 24 V DC, 16 points/1 common ○ Y16
EH-YR16D 16 points, relay output, 100/240 V AC, 24 V DC, 8 points/1 common ○ Y16
EH-YT8  8 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (sink type) ○ Y16
EH-YTP8  8 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type) ○ Y16
EH-YT16 16 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (sink type) ○ Y16
EH-YTP16 16 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type) ○ Y16
EH-YTP16S 16 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type) ○ Y16
EH-YT32 32 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (sink type) ○ Y32
EH-YTP32 32 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type) ○ Y32
EH-YT32E 32 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (sink type), Spring terminal block ○ Y32
EH-YTP32E 32 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type), Spring terminal
block
○ Y32
EH-YT32H 32 points, transistor output, 5/12/24 V DC (sink type), Connector
compatible with EM/H-200 series
○ Y32
EH-YT64 64 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (sink type) ○ Y64
EH-YTP64 64 points, transistor output, 12/24 V DC (source type) ○ Y64
EH-YS4  4 points, triac output, 100/240 V AC ○ Y16
EH-YS16 16 points, triac output, 100/240 V AC ○ Y16
Chapter 2    Specifications
2 – 4
Table 2.2.1-2 supported modules ( 2 / 2 )
Product